6/30/2021 Thorlabs.com - UV Fused Quartz Cuvettes
1/6
UV FUSED QUARTZ CUVETTES
Optical UV Fused Quartz Glass Cuvettes
Versions with Two or Four Polished Windows Available
Super Micro, Micro, and Macro Cuvettes with 100 µL,
700 µL, 1400 µL, or 3500 µL Capacity
►

Transmitted Path Length
Available with PTFE Top Caps or Airtight Stoppers
Our Cuvettes are high-quality cells designed to hold liquid samples.
The UV fused quartz glass construction allows these cuvettes to be used with UV light at
wavelengths as low as 200 nm, as well as with visible and infrared light up to 3 µm. Thorlabs offers cuvettes with either two polished sides, for use in absorption
spectroscopy experiments, or four polished sides, for use in fluorescence spectroscopy. The polished sides can be cleaned using standard optics cleaning
procedures. Versions are also available with one of two PTFE tops: a cap to block dust and other particles or a stopper to prevent evaporation and provide an
airtight seal.
The standard 12.5 ± 0.2 mm square outside dimension and 10 mm transmitted path length through the sample make these cuvettes compatible with most
spectrophotometers as well as our cage-compatible Cuvette Holder and Fiber Optic Filter and Cuvette Mounts. We offer macro, micro, and super micro sizes
(see the tables below for more information), sold in packs of two. The macro cuvette with four polished sides and a dust cap is also available in a version with
enhanced chemical resistance. All cuvettes are engraved on the outer surface with the item # and a letter "Q" designating quartz construction and the typical
input side.
The super micro and micro cuvettes are assembled with glue. Our macro cuvettes are assembled by heating the quartz to a high temperature and then applying
pressure to adhere the pieces together. The standard 3500 µL cuvettes have quartz powder applied to the edges before heating, whereas the enhanced,
chemically-resistant 3500 µL cuvette (Item # CV10Q3500F-E) is made by finely polishing the quartz pieces before attaching, consequently providing smoother
seams.
Solvent Compatibility
All standard cuvettes should not be used with benzene, toluene, aqua regia, ethanol, corrosive solutions, or other similar substances, as they may degrade the
bonds between the pieces and cause the cuvette to leak. The enhanced chemical resistance cuvette is compatible with corrosive solutions such as aqua regia.
Contact Tech Support for instructions on cleaning the cuvettes found on this page.
O V E R V I E W
6/30/2021 Thorlabs.com - UV Fused Quartz Cuvettes
3/6
Click for Details
 See the Documents tab for complete
mechanical drawings of each cuvette.
 Click for Details
 Dust Cap Rests on Top
of the Cuvette
Item # Type Capacity
CV10Q100 Super Microa 100 µL
CV10Q700 Micro 700 µL
CV10Q1400 Micro 1400 µL
CV10Q3500 Macro 3500 µL
a. 8.5 mm Beam Height as Measured
from the Bottom of the Cuvette
UV Fused Quartz Cuvettes with Caps, 2 Polished Sides
Two Polished Windows for Absorption Spectroscopy

Part Number Description Price Availability
CV10Q100 100 µL Super Micro Cuvette with Cap, 8.5 mm Beam Height, 2 Pack $120.12 Lead Time
CV10Q700 700 µL Micro Cuvette with Cap, 2 Pack $73.05 Lead Time
CV10Q1400 1400 µL Micro Cuvette with Cap, 2 Pack $73.05 Lead Time
CV10Q3500 3500 µL Macro Cuvette with Cap, 2 Pack $33.28 5-8 Days
6/30/2021 Thorlabs.com - UV Fused Quartz Cuvettes
4/6
Click for Details
 See the Documents tab for complete
mechanical drawings of each cuvette.
 Click for Details
 Airtight Stopper
Wedges into the Top
of the Cuvette
Item # Type Capacity
CV10Q100S Super Microa 100 µL
CV10Q700S Micro 700 µL
CV10Q1400S Micro 1400 µL
CV10Q3500S Macro 3500 µL
a. 8.5 mm Beam Height as Measured
from the Bottom of the Cuvette
UV Fused Quartz Cuvettes with Airtight Stoppers, 2 Polished Sides
Two Polished Windows for Absorption Spectroscopy

the bonds between the pieces and cause the cuvette to leak.
Part Number Description Price Availability
CV10Q100S 100 µL Super Micro Cuvette with Stopper, 8.5 mm Beam Height, 2 Pack $150.41 Today
CV10Q700S 700 µL Micro Cuvette with Stopper, 2 Pack $117.96 Lead Time
CV10Q1400S 1400 µL Micro Cuvette with Stopper, 2 Pack $117.96 Lead Time
CV10Q3500S 3500 µL Macro Cuvette with Stopper, 2 Pack $81.70 Lead Time
6/30/2021 Thorlabs.com - UV Fused Quartz Cuvettes
5/6
Click for Details
 See the Documents tab for complete
mechanical drawings of each cuvette.
 Click for Details
 Dust Cap Rests on Top
of the Cuvette
Item # Type Capacity
CV10Q100F Super Microa 100 µL
CV10Q700F Micro 700 µL
CV10Q1400F Micro 1400 µL
CV10Q3500F Macrob 3500 µL
a. 8.5 mm Beam Height as Measured from
the Bottom of the Cuvette
b. Enhanced Chemical Resistance Version
Also Available (CV10Q3500F-E)

CV10Q100F 100 µL Super Micro Fluorescence Cuvette with Cap, 8.5 mm Beam Height, 2 Pack $212.10 5-8 Days
CV10Q700F 700 µL Micro Fluorescence Cuvette with Cap, 2 Pack $150.41 5-8 Days
CV10Q1400F 1400 µL Micro Fluorescence Cuvette with Cap, 2 Pack $150.41 Lead Time
CV10Q3500F 3500 µL Macro Fluorescence Cuvette with Cap, 2 Pack $84.14 5-8 Days
CV10Q3500F-E 3500 µL Enhanced Chemical Resistance Fluorescence Cuvette, 2 Pack $175.31 Lead Time
6/30/2021 Thorlabs.com - UV Fused Quartz Cuvettes
6/6
Click for Details
 See the Documents tab for complete
mechanical drawings of each cuvette.
 Click for Details
 Airtight Stopper
Wedges into the Top
of the Cuvette
Item # Type Capacity
CV10Q100FS Super Microa 100 µL
CV10Q700FS Micro 700 µL
CV10Q1400FS Micro 1400 µL
CV10Q3500FS Macro 3500 µL
a. 8.5 mm Beam Height as Measured
from the Bottom of the Cuvette
UV Fused Quartz Cuvettes with Airtight Stoppers, 4 Polished Sides
Four Polished Windows for Fluorescence Spectroscopy